Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 3639)

TRADING SUSPENSION

Reference is made to the announcement of Yida China Holdings Limited (the "Company", together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") dated 25 March 2024 regarding the delay in publication of annual results announcement of the Company for the year ended 31 December 2023 (the "2023 Annual Results"). Based on information currently available to the board (the "Board") of directors (the "Director(s)") of the Company, it is expected that the 2023 Annual Results will be published by the end of May 2024.

At the request of the Company, trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited will be suspended with effect from 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, 2 April 2024, pending the publication of the 2023 Annual Results.

By order of the Board
Yida China Holdings Limited
Jiang Xiuwen
Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 28 March 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Jiang Xiuwen and Mr. Yuan Wensheng, the non-executive Directors are Mr. Lu Jianhua, Mr. Wang Gang, Ms. Jiang Qian and Mr. Weng Xiaoquan, the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Yip Wai Ming, Mr. Guo Shaomu and Mr. Han Gensheng.